

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE RECORD! Form PTO-1595 J.S. Patent and Trademark Office P____102868488 (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Royston LLC **Borroughs Corporation** Internal Address: ______ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No 3. Nature of conveyance: Merger ✓ Assignment Street Address: One Pickroy Road Change of Name Security Agreement Other____ City: Jasper State: GA Zip: 30143 10/18/2004 **Execution Date:** Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) 6,161,683 A. Patent Application No.(s) 60/524,545 10/659,816-Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$ 120.00 Howson and Howson ✓ Enclosed Box 457 Internal Address:__ Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address:_____ 08-3040 City: Spring House State: PA Zip: 19477 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. 10/22/2004 George A. Smith, Jr. Date Name of Person Signing 00000013 60524545 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

120.00 documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt of which is hereby expressly acknowledged, Borroughs Corporation, a Delaware corporation (Assignor), HEREBY ASSIGNS all right, title, and interest worldwide in and to the inventions described in the following US patent and applications:

Inventor	Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date
Andy B. Wallis	09/208.670	Dec. 10, 1998	6,161,683	Dec. 19, 2000
Mark W. Dykgraaf and David B. Lantz	60/524,545	Nov. 24, 2003		
Mark W. Dykgraaf and David B. Lantz	10/659,816	Sept. 11, 2003		

and in and to the US patent and applications, and all applications that may be filed on said inventions anywhere in the world, including any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof and in and to any Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection that may be granted thereon, including the right to file applications and the right to claim priority from the US patent or the US application worldwide, and the right to all past damages worldwide to Royston LLC, a Georgia limited liability company (Assignee). Assignor requests that all Letters Patent, Inventors' Certificates, Design Registrations, Industrial Models, Utility Models and all other forms of protection on said inventions be issued to the Assignee, and Assignor agrees to cooperate fully in obtaining and enforcing patent protection for said invention, including communicating any facts relating to said inventions, signing lawful papers, and at the request and expense of the Assignee, testifying in legal proceedings.

Borroughs Corporation

Date

10/19/04

By: GREWOUND ... WORNED TO: V.P. RIVANCE ! ADMILE

OCT-18-2004 12:00PM

FAX: 269 342 4402

ID:

PAGE: 002 R=94%